

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1039

Sponsor: SENATOR HUTCHINSON

Printer's No. 1544

1 Amend Bill, page 56, line 20, by striking out "Each" and  
2 inserting

3 Except as otherwise provided in subsection (d), each

4 Amend Bill, page 57, line 13, by striking out "remain" and  
5 inserting

6 be accessible

7 Amend Bill, page 58, line 1, by inserting after "office."

8 The following shall apply:

9 (1) The commissioners may, with the approval of the  
10 respective officers, furnish an additional office or space in  
11 buildings at locations outside of the county seat for the  
12 auditors, commissioners, controller, treasurer or recorder of  
13 deeds.

14 (2) The commissioners may with the approval of the  
15 respective officers and the president judge, furnish an  
16 additional office or space in buildings at locations outside  
17 of the county seat for the sheriff, prothonotary, clerk of  
18 courts, clerk of orphan's court, register of wills or  
19 district attorney.

20 Amend Bill, page 204, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

21 (l) Electronic bidding.--Nothing in this part shall be  
22 construed as prohibiting a county from electronic bidding to the  
23 extent authorized by 62 Pa.C.S. Ch. 46 (relating to electronic  
24 bidding by local government units).

25 Amend Bill, page 218, line 16, by striking out "(a)  
26 Appropriations.--"

27 Amend Bill, page 218, line 18, by striking out "borough" and  
28 inserting

29 municipal corporation

1 Amend Bill, page 218, line 19, by striking out "within a  
2 borough"

3 Amend Bill, page 218, line 20, by striking out "approximately  
4 all"

5 Amend Bill, page 218, lines 24 through 27, by striking out  
6 all of said lines

7 Amend Bill, page 551, line 30, by striking out "Any" and  
8 inserting

9 Except as provided in paragraph (3), any

10 Amend Bill, page 552, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

- 11 (3) Paragraph (2) shall not apply to the following:  
12 (i) The addition of 16 Pa.C.S. § 12305(d).  
13 (ii) The addition of 16 Pa.C.S. § 15102(1).  
14 (iii) The addition of 16 Pa.C.S. § 15351.